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Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 270	 2018 

1		  Aveling, Edward B.; D.Sc.  DARWIN MADE EASY.  [Comprising 
three works in one volume: The Darwinian Theory; The Origin of 
Man; and Monkeys, Apes, Men].  Cr. 8vo, First Collected Edition; pp. 
48; 48; 48(last blank); original cloth (spine worn & joints repaired); 
a very good copy; scarce.  London; Progressive Publishing Company; 
1887.  ***The three works were first published in 1883, 1884 and 1885 
respectively.  #66607	 A$120.00
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2		  Banton, Michael; Edited by.  DARWINISM AND THE STUDY 
OF SOCIETY.  A Centenary Symposium.  With contributions by 
Michael Banton, S. A. Barnett, Tom Burns, B. Farrington, Morris 
Ginsberg, Lancelot Hogben, George Shepperson, J. Maynard Smith, 
W. Stark, C. H. Waddington, Basil Willey.  With an Introduction 
by J. Bronowski.  First Edition; pp. xx, 192(last blank); references, 
notes, index; original cloth; a nice copy in worn & torn dustwrapper.  
London; Tavistock Publications; (1961).  #65506	 A$35.00
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3		  Brace, Charles L.  THE RACES OF THE OLD WORLD.  A 
Manual of Ethnology.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xx, 428, 32(inserted 
adv.); notes, bibliography, index; original cloth (slightly worn; hinges 
strengthened), uncut; a very good copy; scarce.  London; John 
Murray; 1863.  ***With a chapter on Oceania including brief mention of 
Australians; and an account of the antiquity of man.  #65452	 A$75.00
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4		  Bullitt, Orville H.  SEARCH FOR SYBARIS.  [The story of the 
archaeologists’ eight-year search for the ancient city of the Sybarites, 
and their way of life and times].  First U.K. Edition; pp. xvi, 238, [2]
(blank); 5 maps, 17 illustrations, notes, bibliography, index; original 
cloth; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; J. M. Dent & Sons 
Limited; (1971).  #38356	 A$40.00
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5		  Burl, Aubrey.  STONEHENGE.  A New History of the World’s 
Greatest Stone Circle.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 274, [4](blank); 
frontispiece, 11 illustrations on 8 coloured plates, 35 figures, 6 tables, 3 
appendices, notes, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  London; Constable; (2006).  #41397	 A$45.00
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6		  Collis, John.  THE EUROPEAN IRON AGE.  Cr. 4to, First 
U.S. Edition; pp. 192; several maps, numerous illustrations, notes, 
bibliography, index; original papered boards; (slight foxing of first 
2 leaves); a fine copy in dustwrapper.  New York; Schocken Books; 
(1984).  #66132	 A$40.00
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7		  Cotterell, Arthur.  THE MINOAN WORLD.  Roy. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. 192(last blank); a few maps, 16 coloured plates (included 
in pagination), numerous b/w. illustrations, bibliography, index; 
original papered boards; a very good copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  
(London); Michael Joseph; (1979).  #45728	 A$30.00
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8		  Cottrell, Leonard.  WONDERS OF ANTIQUITY.  First Edition; 
pp. 162, [2](blank); 12 plates, index; original papered boards; a very 
good copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Longmans; (1960).  	
#37712	 A$35.00
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9		  Darwin, Charles.  THE DESCENT OF MAN, and Selection 
in Relation to Sex.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., &c.  In two 
volumes.—Vol. I [II].  With Illustrations.  2 vols., cr. 8vo, First Edition, 
First Issue; Vol. I, pp. viii, 424, 16(adverts. dated January, 1871); 25 text 
illustrations; Vol. II, pp. [ii](blank), x, 472, 16(adverts. dated January, 
1871); 51 text illustrations, extensive index; uncut in the original green 
cloth, spines gilt (spine ends slightly rubbed; two leaves in Volume I 
slightly browned from former loose insertion of a clipping; with the 
contemporary signature of Charles H L Woodd, 1871 on title-pages); 
a very good set; rare.  London; John Murray; 1871.  ***Freeman 937 — 
the first issue with the Errata on verso of title-page to Volume II, and Page 
297 of Volume I commencing ‘transmitted ...’.  The larger of Freeman’s two 
variants, with board heights of 195 mm.  A preliminary issue, known 
only in Darwin’s own copy, has Volume I dated 1870.  As Freeman notes:  
the word ‘evolution’ occurs, for the first time in any of Darwin’s works, on 
Page 2 of the first volume of this first edition, before its appearance in the 
sixth edition of the ‘Origin’ in the following year.  #66512	 A$7500.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 270	 2018 

10	 Darwin, Charles.  THE DESCENT OF MAN, and Selection in 
Relation to Sex.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S.  Second Edition, 
Revised and Augmented.  Fifteenth Thousand.  With Illustrations.  
Cr. 8vo, Second Edition, Sixth Issue; pp. xvi, 694(last blank); 78 text 
illustrations, Table of Additions & Corrections, Supplemental Note, 
extensive index; uncut in the original blindstamped green cloth (front 
board slightly stained), spine gilt; (first few leaves slightly wrinkled; 
some occasional very minor soiling); a very good copy; scarce.  
London; John Murray; 1882.  ***Freeman 955.  As Freeman notes:  the 
word ‘evolution’ occurs, for the first time in any of Darwin’s works, on 
Page 2 of the first volume of the first edition, before its appearance in the 
sixth edition of the ‘Origin’ in the following year.  This edition includes 
the Supplemental Note on Sexual Selection in Relation to Monkeys 
(Reprinted from Nature, November 2, 1876, p. 18).  This first appeared 
in the 12th Thousand of 1877.  #66518	 A$450.00
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11	 Darwin, Charles.  THE DESCENT OF MAN, and Selection 
in Relation to Sex.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S.  Second 
Edition, Revised and Augmented.  Twenty-Ninth Thousand.  With 
Illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition, Fourteenth Issue; pp. [ii]
(blank), xvi, 694(last blank); 78 text illustrations, Table of Additions 
& Corrections, Supplemental Note, extensive index; uncut in the 
original blind-stamped green cloth, spine gilt; (covers flecked & 
spine ends worn; light toning of text throughout, but a very good 
copy); scarce.  London; John Murray; 1890.  ***Freeman 971.  As 
Freeman notes:  the word ‘evolution’ occurs, for the first time in any of 
Darwin’s works, on Page 2 of the first volume of the first edition, before its 
appearance in the sixth edition of the ‘Origin’ in the following year.  This 
edition includes the Supplemental Note on Sexual Selection in Relation to 
Monkeys (Reprinted from Nature, November 2, 1876, p. 18).  This first 
appeared in the 12th Thousand of 1877.  #26878	 A$95.00
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12	 Darwin, Charles.  THE DESCENT OF MAN, and Selection in 
Relation to Sex.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., Fellow of the Royal Society, 
Etc.  With Illustrations.  New Edition, Revised and Augmented.  
Complete in One Volume.  Cr. 8vo; pp. [3]-706(last blank, complete, 
as issued); portrait frontispiece, 78 text illustrations, extensive index; 
original cloth (a little marked; rear board slightly creased; some 
underlining); spine gilt; a good copy.  New York; Hurst and Company, 
Publishers; N.D. [c. 1900].  ***Freeman 992.  The spine has ‘Library 
Edition’ in gilt at foot.  #66527	 A$35.00
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13	 Darwin, Charles.  THE DESCENT OF MAN and Selection in 
Relation to Sex.  by Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S.  With Illustrations.  
Thick 8vo, Second Edition, 22nd Impression [Second Issue of New 
Edition]; pp. xx, 1032(last blank), [2](adv.), [2](blank); 78 text 
illustrations, Supplemental Note, extensive index; original leaf-green 
cloth, front board blind-stamped in dark green, spine gilt; (covers 
slightly marked); a very good copy.  London; John Murray; 1906.  
***Freeman 1006.  Printed from stereos of the Library Edition, with 
the larger type and page count.  This impression has a list of the Murray 
editions with prices on half-title verso; this is not present in earlier editions 
[but Freeman does not note it until the later issue of 1913].  	
#66525	 A$135.00
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14	 Darwin, Charles.  THE DESCENT OF MAN and Selection in 
Relation to Sex.  by Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S.  With Illustrations.  
Thick 8vo, Second Edition, 24th Impression [Fourth Issue of New 
Edition]; pp. xx, 1032(last blank), [2](adv.), [2](blank); 78 text 
illustrations, Supplemental Note, extensive index; original leaf-green 
cloth, spine gilt, front board printed in black; (rear joint repaired; 
stamps on endpapers and at foot of pp. 101, 179, 415, 595 and 851; 
otherwise nice and clean); a very good copy.  London; John Murray; 
1913.  ***Freeman 1018.  Printed from stereos of the Library Edition, 
with the larger type and page count.  This impression has a list of the 
Murray editions with prices on half-title verso; this list first appeared in 
the 22nd impression [but Freeman fails to note it in the earlier issues].  
#66526	 A$85.00
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15	 Darwin, Charles.  THE DESCENT OF MAN and Selection in 
Relation to Sex.  With a Preface by Ashley Montagu and Drawings by 
Fritz Kredel.  Post 4to; pp. [ii], xx, 362; numerous text illustrations, 
supplemental note, extensive index; original full maroon leather-
grained cloth, spine gilt; a fine copy.  New York; The Heritage Press; 
(1972).  ***Freeman 1044 (date in error?).  This, the trade edition of 
the Limited Editions Club edition of the previous year is taken from the 
revised and supplemented edition of 1877 omitting Chapters Nine to 
Sixteen [concerning sexual selection in “lower” animals]; a note on the 
reasons why is supplied by Ashley Montagu.  #49849	 A$75.00
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16	 Darwin, Charles.  IL MEGLIO IN ANTROPOLOGIA.  L’origine 
dell’uomo e la scelta in rapporto al sesso.  L’espressione delle emozioni 
nell’uomo e negli animali di Charles Darwin a cura di Giorgio Celli.  
Saggio aggiunto di G. G. Simpson.  Traduzioni di Giovani Canestrini 
e di Michele Lessona aggiornate da Giorgio Celli.  Ventuno disegni nel 
testo e ventinove illustrazioni fuori testo.  Cr. 8vo, Italian Edition; pp. 
1206(last blank), [26]; endpaper map, 8 plates, 21 figures, chronology, 
index; original papered boards; a nice copy in glassine dustwrapper in 
original card slipcase.  Milano; Longanesi & C.; (1971).  ***Freeman 
1099b (IN Additions and Corrections to Second Edition of 1977 to 1 
January, 1986 - limited circulation, University College London for the 
Author), but 1971 rather than 1972.  Translation into Italian of ‘Descent 
of Man’ and ‘Expression of the Emotions’.  #66536	 A$30.00
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17	 Darwin, Charles.  The Principal Works of Charles Darwin.  
THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  THE DESCENT OF MAN.  New 
York: John B. Alden, Publisher.  1886.  Med. 8vo, two works in one 
volume; Origin: pp. [viii], 254(last blank), also numbered [441]-
[694]; portrait frontispiece, the diagram reproduced in white on black 
at Page 51, index, glossary; Descent: pp. [iv], [viii](7 plates), 334, 
also numbered [151]-[484]; a few figures, index; original dark green 
cloth (slightly worn), titled on spine: DARWIN’S | SELECT [sic] | 
WORKS. [cf. Freeman] and, lower down, ORIGIN OF SPECIES | 
[rule] | DESCENT OF MAN; printed in double-column; a very good, 
sound copy; scarce.  New York; John B. Alden; 1886.  ***Freeman 419 
(Origin) [=962 Descent] (no detail given).  The alternate pagination 
seems to be derived from an earlier issue in the Humboldt Library of 
Popular Science [New York, 1884] itself probably derived from an even 
earlier American issue (unidentified, but possibly Philadelphia c. 1872).  
The text of the ‘Origin’ is taken from the sixth edition, but the Historical 
Sketch is omitted.  The text of the ‘Descent’ is from the first edition, which 
is perhaps suggestive that the c. 1872 Philadelphia printing is the original 
American edition in this form.  #66462	 A$250.00
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18	 Darwin, Charles:  DARWIN: THE INDELIBLE STAMP.  The 
Evolution of an Idea.  Edited, with Commentary by James D. Watson.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xiv, 338(last blank, ‘Beagle Voyage’); 
[339]-602(last blank, ‘Origin’); [603]-1060(last blank, ‘Descent’); 
[1061]-1258(last blank, ‘Emotions’), [1259-1262](references), several 
illustrations; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
Philadelphia; Running Press; (2005).  ***Comprising The Voyage of the 
‘Beagle’ ( from the edition of 1845), On the Origin of Species ( from the 
first edition), The Descent of Man ( from the second edition), and The 
Expression of the Emotions in Man and Animals ( from the first edition).  
#66551	 A$75.00
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19	 Darwin, Charles:  FROM SO SIMPLE A BEGINNING.  The 
Four Great Books of Charles Darwin.  Edited, with Introductions by 
Edward O. Wilson.  Thick med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 432(‘Beagle 
Voyage’); [433]-760(‘Origin’); [761]-1248(‘Descent’); [1249]-
1478(last blank, ‘Emotions’), [1479-1484](last blank, Afterword), 
[1484]-1706(footnotes & indices to the four works), [6](blank); 
several illustrations, index to each work, plus general (modern) index 
linking to modern biological concepts; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper in original slipcase.  New York; W. W. Norton 
& Company; (2006).  ***Comprising The Voyage of the ‘Beagle’ ( from 
the edition of 1845), On the Origin of Species ( from the first edition), 
The Descent of Man ( from the first edition), and The Expression of the 
Emotions in Man and Animals ( from the first edition).  This volume is 
rather better illustrated and annotated than the generally similar volume 
edited by James D. Watson and published the previous year, and in 
addition it is fully indexed.  #66552	 A$120.00
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20	 Dawson, Warren R.; Edited by.  SIR GRAFTON ELLIOT 
SMITH:  A Biographical Record by His Colleagues.  First Edition; 
pp. 272; 4 plates, full-page map of distribution of customs by Prof. 
Smith & list of his published works, 2 appendices, index; original 
cloth; a very good copy in worn & faded dustwrapper; scarce.  London; 
Jonathan Cape; (1938).  ***Contributors include Professors F. Wood 
Jones, J. T. Wilson, J. S. B. Stoppord and H. A. Harris, also the late Lord 
Rutherford, A. J. E. Cave, W. J. Perry and the Editor.  With a review, 
portrait and obituary loosely inserted.  #19410	 A$95.00
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21	 Desmond, Adrian J.  THE APE’S REFLEXION.  Med. 8vo, First 
U.S. Edition; pp. 288; 24 plates, bibliography, notes & references, 
index; original cloth; a nice copy in slightly frayed dustwrapper.  New 
York; The Dial Press/James Wade; (1979).  ***On man and the apes, 
intelligence, etc.  #56973	 A$30.00
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22	 Desmond, Adrian and Moore, James.  DARWIN’S SACRED 
CAUSE.  How a Hatred of Slavery Shaped Darwin’s Views on Human 
Evolution.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxii, 490(last 5 blank); 16 
plates, 3 illustrations, notes, bibliography, index; original papered 
boards; a nice copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  (London); Allen 
Lane an imprint of Penguin Books; (2009).  #48605	 A$50.00
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23	 Dyer, Thomas H.; Edited by.  POMPEII.  Its History, Buildings, 
and Antiquities.  An account of the destruction of the city, with a full 
description of the remains, and of the recent excavations, and also 
an itinerary for visitors.  Illustrated with nearly three hundred wood 
engravings, a large map, and a plan of the Forum.  Third Edition.  
First (?) U.S. Edition; pp. xvi, 580(last blank); large folding map, 7 
engraved plates including folding plan of the Forum and folding plate 
of the mosaic of the Battle of Issus, 277 woodcut illustrations in text, 
itinerary & synopsis; contemporary half morocco, gilt, with marbled 
sides, edges & endpapers; (spine slightly rubbed, with very slight wear 
to top; some occasional mild foxing; with the signature of former 
owner Chas. W. Lyttle on endpaper and at foot of Page 13); a very nice, 
attractive copy; scarce.  New York; Scribner, Welford, & Co.; 1871.  
***Printed in England, and first published in London in 1867 based on 
an earlier work of c. 1840 from which it is much enlarged.  All U.S. issues 
appear to be very scarce, and it is unclear exactly what the designation 
“Third Edition” on title-page means.  #37739	 A$175.00
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24	 Evans, John.  THE ANCIENT BRONZE IMPLEMENTS, 
WEAPONS, AND ORNAMENTS OF GREAT BRITAIN AND 
IRELAND.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xx, 510(last blank), [2](adv., 
verso blank); 540 woodcut figures, list and comparative table of hoards, 
chronology, general index, geographical and topographical index; 
original cloth, gilt; (neatly rebacked, with original backstrip preserved 
& new endpapers); uncut & largely unopened; a nice copy; very scarce.  
London; Longmans, Green, & Co.; 1881.  #37748	 A$295.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 270	 2018 

25	 Fagan, Brian.  GRAHAME CLARK.  An Intellectual Life of an 
Archaeologist.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xx, 304; several maps, 
numerous illustrations & figures, notes, index; original papered boards; 
a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (New York); Westview Press, A Member of 
the Perseus Books Group; (2001).  #66134	 A$30.00
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26	 Garstang, John and Garstang, J. B. E.  THE STORY OF 
JERICHO.  With Illustrations.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 200; endpaper 
maps, 20 plates, 24 text figures; chronologies, notes, index; original 
cloth; a very good copy.  London; Hodder & Stoughton Limited; 
(1940).  #6962	 A$40.00
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27	 Gould, Stephen Jay.  HEN’S TEETH AND HORSE’S TOES.  
[Further Reflections in Natural History].  First Edition; pp. 416(last 
3 blank); numerous illustrations in text, bibliography, index; original 
quarter cloth (spine slightly wrinkled); a very good copy in worn 
dustwrapper.  New York; W. W. Norton & Company; (1983).  
***Including essays on the Piltdown affair.  #58204	 A$35.00
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28	 Grant, Michael.  THE ETRUSCANS.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xvi, 320(last 3 blank); 24 maps, 24 plates, chronological table, 
notes, bibliography, index; original cloth; a nice copy in torn & creased 
dustwrapper.  (New York); Charles Scribner’s Sons; (1980).  	
#66138	 A$30.00
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29	 Haeckel, Ernst.  MONISM as connecting Religion and Science.  
The confession of faith of a man of science.  Translated from the 
German.  By J. Gilchrist, M.A., B.Sc., Ph.D.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
viii, 118(last blank), [2](adv.); notes; original cloth; a very good copy.  
London; Adam and Charles Black; 1894.  #66595	 A$45.00
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30	 Haeckel, Ernst.  THE LAST LINK.  Our Present Knowledge of 
the Descent of Man.  With Notes, Biographical Sketches and Glossary 
by Hans Gadow.  Second Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. [viii], 
160; 4 full-page illustrations, glossary; original cloth (a little marked), 
uncut; (name & stamp of former owners on title-page); a very good 
copy; scarce.  London; Adam and Charles Black; 1899.  	
#15298	 A$65.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 270	 2018 

31	 Haeckel, Ernst.  THE RIDDLE OF THE UNIVERSE.  At the 
close of the Nineteenth Century.  Translated by Joseph McCabe.  
Cr. 8vo; pp. [vi], xiv, 396(last 5 blank); portrait frontispiece, index; 
original cloth (spine slightly faded); top edge gilt; a fine copy.  London; 
Watts & Co; 1911.  ***”This is an exact reproduction of the First Edition 
as published in England and America in 1900. A few corrections, not of 
vital importance, have been made in subsequent and cheaper editions”.  
#17985	 A$100.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 270	 2018 

32	 Harris, Marvin.  THE RISE OF ANTHROPOLOGICAL 
THEORY.  A History of Theories of Culture.  Med. 8vo, First Edition, 
Second Impression; pp. [x], 806; bibliography, index; original cloth; 
(name on half-title); a very good copy in worn dustwrapper.  London; 
Routledge & Kegan Paul; (1972).  ***First published 1969.  	
#31641	 A$75.00
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33	 Hawkes, Jacquetta.  DAWN OF THE GODS.  With photographs 
by Dimitrios Harissiadis and other illustrations.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; 
pp. 304(last blank); a few maps in text, 45 coloured plates, numerous 
b/w. illustrations, bibliography, index; original cloth; (a little foxing of 
prelims.); a nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; Chatto & Windus; 
(1968).  ***Minoan Crete and Mycenaean Greece.  #37930	 A$50.00
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34	 Hooton, Earnest Albert.  UP FROM THE APE.  Illustrated-
Revised Edition.  Med. 8vo, Second Impression; pp. xxiv, 788; 42 
plates, 68 text figures; 11 tables, appendix, bibliography, index; original 
cloth; (underlining & marginal annotation in blue and black pencil 
throughout); scarce.  New York; The Macmillan Company; 1947.  
***First published in 1931, this revised edition in 1946.  	
#9845	 A$25.00
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35	 Huxley, Thomas Henry.  EVIDENCE AS TO MAN’S PLACE 
IN NATURE.  First Edition; pp. vi, 160(last blank); frontispiece & 
32 illustrations; contemporary half morocco, with cloth sides; (some 
partial browning of first few leaves from previously inserted clippings); 
a very good copy; scarce.  London; Williams and Norgate; 1863.  
#65989	 A$650.00
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36	 Huxley, Thomas H.  MAN’S PLACE IN NATURE and Other 
Anthropological Essays.  Cr. 8vo, Sixth Impression (in this series); pp. 
xvi, 328, [2](adv.); 32 illustrations (about half being full-page); original 
cloth, uncut; (lower corner bumped); a very good copy.  London; 
Macmillan and Co., Limited; 1906.  ***Collected Essays, Volume VII; 
first published in this form in 1894, the 12 volumes of the Life and Works 
of Huxley being part of the Eversley series.  #65990	 A$85.00
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AWARDED TO FUTURE NOBEL PRIZE WINNER

37	 Joly, N.  MAN BEFORE METALS.  With one hundred and 
forty-eight illustrations.  Sixth Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Sixth Edition; pp. 
[iii]-viii, 368(last 3 blank); 148 figures; index; full dark blue prize calf 
of Geelong College, decorated in gilt; marbled edges & endpapers; 
(some minor wear to top of spine); a very good copy; scarce.  London; 
Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co., Ltd.; 1902.  ***With a wonderful 
Australian scientific association, being the Dux Prize for Lower VI Form 
awarded to F[rank] M[acfarlane] Burnet, coming First in English, 
History, Chemistry and Physics, December 1915 (presentation label on 
pastedown).  An early sign of things to come, Macfarlane Burnet went on 
to win the Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine, the Copley Medal and 
the Albert Lasker Award for Basic Medical Research.  He was renowned 
for his contributions to immunology and virology.  #67841	 A$450.00
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38	 Kingdon, Jonathan.  SELF-MADE MAN.  Human Evolution 
from Eden to Extinction?  Med. 8vo, First U.S. Edition; pp. xiv, 
370(last blank); numerous figures & maps, glossary, bibliography, 
index; original quarter cloth; (tiny stain to pp. 205/6); a nice copy in 
dustwrapper.  New York; John Wiley & Sons, Inc.; 1993.  	
#35171	 A$35.00
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39	 Leakey, Richard and Lewin, Roger.  ORIGINS RE
CONSIDERED.  In Search of What Makes Us Human.  Med. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. xxii, 376(last blank), [2](adv., verso blank); endpaper 
map, 24 plates, several figures, index; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Little, Brown and Company; (1992).  
#36921	 A$50.00
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40	 McCrone, John.  THE APE THAT SPOKE.  [How the human 
mind evolved].  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 232(last blank); 
several figures, bibliographical notes; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  London; Macmillan; (1990).  #47518	 A$30.00
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41	 Mulvaney, D. J.  Ancient Peoples and Places.  THE PRE
HISTORY OF AUSTRALIA.  81 photographs, 27 line drawings, 
11 maps.  First Edition; pp. 276; 3 double-page & 8 other maps, 48 
plates (including 81 photos.; 6 full-page or double-page, others mostly 
half-page), 27 text illustrations, chronological table, annotations, 
notes on plates, bibliography, index; original cloth; a very good copy 
in dustwrapper.  London; Thames and Hudson; (1969).  ***Volume 
Sixty-Five in the series Ancient Peoples and Places, General Editor: Glyn 
Daniel.  #8339	 A$95.00
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42	 Mulvaney, D. J.  Revised Edition.  THE PREHISTORY OF 
AUSTRALIA.  Second Edition; pp. 328(last blank); 95 illustrations, 
43 figures & maps, chronological table, annotations, bibliography, 
additional notes on the plates, index; original pictorial wrappers 
(slightly worn).  (Ringwood); Penguin Books; (1975).  ***First 
published in 1969, here revised.  #57768	 A$30.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 270	 2018 

43	 Newman, Horatio Hackett.  EVOLUTION, GENETICS AND 
EUGENICS.  Third Edition.  Med. 8vo, Third Edition, Third 
Impression; pp. xxiv, 620; 100 illustrations & figures, bibliography, 
glossary, index; original cloth, (a couple of leaves partially browned); 
a very good copy.  Chicago, Illinois; The University of Chicago Press; 
(1935).  ***First published in 1921, this third edition in 1932.  Consisting 
of material by the Author together with important extracts from the works 
of major writers including Darwin, Romanes, Wallace, Gadow, J. Arthur 
Thomson, de Vries, and others.  #66670	 A$40.00
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44	 Power, Margaret.  THE EGALITARIANS — HUMAN AND 
CHIMPANZEE.  An anthropological view of social organization.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xx, 290, [2](blank); 6 figures & maps, notes, 
references, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
Cambridge; Cambridge University Press; (1991).  ***A critique and 
analysis of long-term field observation of artificially fed chimpanzees and 
the implications for conclusions about social organisation.  	
#35574	 A$65.00
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45	 Reader’s Digest.  VANISHED CIVILISATIONS.  Med. 4to, First 
Edition; pp. 320; endpaper & several text maps, numerous coloured 
& b/w. illustrations (many full-page), glossary, index; original slick 
boards; a nice copy.  Sydney; Reader’s Digest; (1983).  	
#35851	 A$20.00
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46	 Ritchie, D. G.  DARWINISM AND POLITICS.  With two 
additional essays on Human Evolution.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition, Later 
Impression; pp. viii, 144(last 3 adv.); original cloth; a very good copy.  
London; Swan Sonnenschein & Co. Lim.; 1909.  ***The second edition 
was first published in 1890.  #65494	 A$65.00
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47	 Robinson, Edward.  BIBLICAL RESEARCHES IN PALESTINE 
and the Adjacent Regions:  A Journal of Travels in the Years 1838 
& 1852.  By Edward Robinson, Eli Smith, and Others.  Drawn up 
from the Original Diaries, with Historical Illustrations, by Edward 
Robinson.  Second Edition, with New Maps and Plans.  3 vols., Second 
Edition; Vol. I, pp. [ii], xxx, 614, [2](adv., verso blank); folding map, a 
few plans, notes; Vol. II, pp. [ii], xiv, 600, 32(adv.); folding map, notes, 
2 appendices, 3 indices; Vol. III, pp. [ii], xxiv, 664; folding map, notes, 
3 indices; uncut, in the original blind-stamped cloth (spines faded & 
a little worn; hinges weak; a couple of erased stamps at front of each 
vol.; but a very good, generally clean set).  London; John Murray; 
1856.  ***First published in three volumes in 1841 covering the 1838 
explorations, here extended to cover the later expedition (in the third 
volume) with the material relating to the first expedition somewhat 
condensed in the first two volumes.  Robinson, an American biblical 
scholar, known as the “Father of Biblical Geography” was awarded the 
Gold Medal of the Royal Geographical Society in 1842 for his researches 
on the first expedition.  #37729	 A$145.00
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48	 Ruse, Michael.  DARWINISM AND ITS DISCONTENTS.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 316, [2](blank); numerous figures, 
bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(New York); Cambridge University Press; (2006).  #51056	 A$50.00
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49	 Schick, Kathy D. and Toth, Nicholas.  MAKING SILENT 
STONES SPEAK.  Human Evolution and the Dawn of Technology.  
Med. 8vo, First U.K. Edition; pp. 352; numerous illustrations, 
bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  London; Weidenfeld and Nicolson; (1993).  	
#64938	 A$50.00
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50	 Shapiro, Harry L.  PEKING MAN.  [The Discovery, Disappearance 
and Mystery of a Priceless Scientific Treasure].  First U.K. Edition; pp. 
192(last 2 blank); 8 plates, geological chart, index; original papered 
boards; a very good copy in worn dustwrapper.  London; George Allen 
& Unwin Ltd; (1976).  #47849	 A$30.00
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51	 Smith, Lieut.-Col. Chas. Hamilton.  THE NATURAL HISTORY 
OF THE HUMAN SPECIES:  Its Typical Forms, Primeval 
Distribution, Filiations, and Migrations.  Illustrated by numerous 
engravings.  With a preliminary abstract of the views of Blumenbach, 
Prichard, Bachman, Agassiz, and other authors of repute on the subject.  
By S. Kneeland, Jr., M. D.  Demy 12mo; pp. [iv],xiv, [15]-420(last 
blank), [421]-424(last blank, Appendix), [8](adv.); lithographed 
illustrated title-page (additional) & 11 lithographed plates, appendix; 
original blind-stamped cloth (spine a little worn; minor staining 
to inner margin of first few leaves; some foxing); a very good copy; 
scarce.  Boston; Gould and Lincoln; 1855.  ***A curious edition.  The 
lithographed title-page is dated 1851, but the work was first published 
in London in 1848 without the abstract by Kneeland (Boston, 1851), 
which first appeared in Gould and Lincoln’s 1851 edition.  The verso 
of the (typeset) title-page states that it was “Stereotyped by Hobart & 
Robbins; New England Type and Stereotype Foundry, Boston.” and below 
(in different type) “Printed by George C. Rand & Co., No. 3 Cornhill.”  
There is also a “Publishers’ Advertisement to the English Edition”, (pp. v/
vi), however everything about the printing and make-up of the volume 
(printing, paper, imposition, binding, etc.) is suggestive of an American 
rather than English production.  The work includes references to 
Australian, Papuan and New Zealand natives and there are illustrations 
of a Papuan and a New Zealander.  #65489	 A$175.00
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52	 Smith, George Adam.  THE LIFE OF HENRY DRUMMOND.  
Third Edition, Completing Eighteenth Thousand.  Third Edition; 
pp. [iii]-xiv(lacking half-title), 506, [2](blank); index; original 
cloth; (lacking front endpaper & half-title).  London; Hodder and 
Stoughton; 1899.  ***Including references to Australia and Australian 
Colleges, and to the New Hebrides.  #65905	 A$20.00
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53	 Tattersall, Ian.  THE FOSSIL TRAIL.  How We Know What We 
Think We Know about Human Evolution.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xii, 276; endpaper chart, numerous illustrations, bibliography, 
index; original quarter cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  New York; 
Oxford University Press; 1995.  #47202	 A$60.00
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54	 Thom, A.  MEGALITHIC LUNAR OBSERVATORIES.  Roy. 
8vo, First Edition, Second Impression, with corrections; pp. 128(last 
blank); numerous figures, several tables, 3 appendices, bibliography, 
author index, subject index; original cloth; a nice copy in slightly torn 
dustwrapper.  Oxford; at the Clarendon Press; (1973).  	
#66094	 A$25.00
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55	 Tylor, Edward Burnet.  RESEARCHES INTO THE EARLY 
HISTORY OF MANKIND and the Development of Civilization.  
First Edition; pp. [ii], vi, 378, [2](blank); 26 figures, index; original 
cloth (joints cracked, but firm; a tear to one leaf repaired); a very good 
copy; scarce.  London; John Murray; 1865.  ***Including references to 
Australians, Tasmanians and Pacific peoples.  #65894	 A$65.00
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56	 Whitehouse, Ruth D.; Editor.  THE MACMILLAN DICT
IONARY OF ARCHAEOLOGY.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [xii], 
600(last 3 blank); 37 illustrations, 9 tables, index, bibliography; original 
papered boards; a very good copy in very slightly worn & stained 
dustwrapper.  London; Macmillan Reference Books, Macmillan Press; 
(1983).  #64931	 A$40.00
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57	 Wood Jones, F.  ARBOREAL MAN.  First Edition; pp. x, 230, 
4(adv.), 9-12(adv.); 81 illustrations (a few full-page), bibliography, 
index; original cloth; a very good copy; scarce.  London; Edward 
Arnold; 1916.  #16177	 A$110.00
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